

LISTING ON 12.08.2014  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33803 OF 2009  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/s Chetak Constructions Ltd.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Omprakash & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Post the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 for final disposal."*

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed any fresh documents.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
Mr. N. Annapoorani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR